General Description
The MAX8561 evaluation kit (EV kit) demonstrates the
MAX8561/MAX8562s’ up to 4MHz pulse-width modulat-
ed (PWM) step-down DC-DC converters. The two circuits
are optimized for powering the DSP/microprocessor or
the power amplifiers (PAs) in wireless applications. The
MAX8561 circuit provides two adjustable output voltages
in the 0.6V to 2.5V range from a 2.7V to 5.5V input, and

2.2µH inductor
Murata LQH32CN2R2M51
Ordering Information
19-2982; Rev 0; 9/03
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX8561EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 8 Thin DFN (3mm x 3mm)
SUPPLIER PHONE FAX WEBSITE
Murata 770-436-1300 770-436-3030 www.murata.com
Taiyo Yuden 800-348-2496 847-925-0899 www.t-yuden.com
TDK 847-803-6100 847-390-4405 www.component.tdk.com
Vishay 203-268-6261 203-452-5670 www.vishay.com
Component Suppliers
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
L2 1
1.0µH inductor (0806)
Taiyo Yuden LB2016B1R0M
P1 1
P-channel MOSFET (SC70)
Vishay Si1417EDH (top mark BB)
R1 1 150kΩ ±1% resistor (0603)
R2 1 301kΩ ±1% resistor (0603)
R3, R4, R5 3 100kΩ ±1% resistors (0603)
U1 1
MAX8561ETA (8-pin thin DFN 3mm x
3mm) top mark AHD
U2 1
MAX8562ETA (8-pin thin DFN 3mm x
3mm) top mark AHE
U3 0 Not installed
None 4 Shunts
None 1 MAX8561/MAX8562 PC board
Component List
Note: Please indicate that you are using the MAX8561/MAX8562 when contacting these component suppliers.
E
v
a
lu
a
te
s
:
M
A
X
8
5
6
1
/M
A
X
8
5
6
2 Quick Start
The MAX8561 EV kit is a fully assembled and tested
surface-mount board. Follow the steps below for board
operation. Do not turn on the power supply until all
connections are completed:
1) Verify that a shunt is connected across pins 1 and 2